MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

TWENTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1840.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June
28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

AUGUSTA :
Wi, R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1840.



RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE.

1840.

[supplied from page 113 of volume]



192 E. HILTON.—GEORGE’S ISLAND .-—A. HANSON.

Chapter 57,
Resolve in favor of Elisha Hilton.

Resolved, 'That there be allowed and paid out of
$10 allowed in the Treasury of the State, to Elisha Hilton, wl.io
Funa. " lives on the Canada road, the sum of ten dollars in

lieu of his share of school fund, and the Governor
with advice of the Council, is hereby authorized to
draw his warrant for the same—when the said Hil-
ton shall furnish satisfactory proof that he has ex-
pended that sum, in instructing his children.

[Approved March 16, 1840.]

Chapter 38,
Resolve in favor of the school on George’s Island.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of
sm alowed for the I'reasury of the State to Ebenezer Otis of
Georgo's 1sand. Saint George, the sum of thirty-three dollars, for

the use of the common school on George’s Island,
and the Governor, with the advice of the Council,
is hereby authorized to draw his warrant for the

same.
(Approved March 16, 1840.)

Chapter 88,

Resolve in favor of Albert Hanson.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treas-
amort Hanson—. ULy Of this State to Albert Hanson of Belfast, the
miitary pension, sum of seven dollars per month for two years com-

&84 per annum

fortwoyors.  mpencing on the twenty-third day of April one thou-



